FINANCIAL EXPRESS



PASCHIM BANG

HEAD OFFICE: Natabar Paul Rod, Chatt Phone No.: 2667-0052/6078/9

TENDER

Paschim Banga Gramin Bank is inviting INTEGRATOR FOR MIGRATION OF CO. FINACLE 7.0.18 TO FINACLE 10.2.25 IN INTEGRATION, IMPLEMENTATION AN SOFTWARE, NETWORK, FACILITY M. YEARS (E-TENDER). Eligible Bidde 'Request for Proposal (RFP)' may se Tender Document available in Bank's w Place:- Howrah

Date: - 03-05-2023

KASHEE MILK PRODU

REGISTERED OFFICE: 2nd Fl Shivpur (Airport Road) V Email: kundan.chaurasia@kasheem

NOTICE INVIT

Kashee Milk Producer Company Limited, Varana for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissionin Development in Eastern Uttar Pradesh" suppor Mission (UPSRLM)

SI.	IFB No	Brie Description		
1	KASHEE:2023-24: OT:ALC:MAY01	ALUMINIUM ALLOY LIDS-Capacity 40 Li		
2	KASHEE:2023-24: OT:DPMCU:MAY02	DATA PROCESSOR		

The tender document can be obtained from the off THE STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI), Shivpur (Airport Road) Varanasi (UP) - 221003

Any corrigendum/amendment will be notified three MUTUAL FUND written interest only.

PUSHPSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -

New Delhi- 110020 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950 Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461 Email id: info@pushpsons.com Website: www.pushpsons.com

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Monday, May 22, 2023 at New Delhi, inter-alia to consider and approve the audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the year/quarter ended March 31, 2023.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at http://www.pushpsons.com also on the website of the stock exchange at http://www.bseindia.com.

For Pushpsons Industries Limited Sd/-Pankaj Jain

Director

DIN: 00001923

Place: New Delhi Date: May 02, 2023

TAURUS

Mutual Fund

301-304, Chandravillas Co-op Mahal Industrial Estate, Off. Mahakali 00 093 Tel: 022 - 6624 2700 und.com A copy of Taurus Mutual Fund along from Fund's

kundan.chaurasia@kasheemilk.com JMENT (SID) AND KEY INFORMATION MEMORANDUM

Executive Officer (CEO) of the AMC

vas discharging the responsibilities on behalf of the Chief 2023 has been designated as Acting Chief Executive Officer nt Company Limited ("the AMC") w.e.f. April 26, 2023.

AICICI		
PRLDENTIAL TO		
MUTUAL FUND		
JETARAKKI KAREINI		

ICICI Pr

acational **Brief Experience** ations

Registered Office: 12th Floor, Corporate Office: One Bl Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000.

Central Service Office: 2nd Highway, Goregaon (E), M

Notice to the Investors/Unit Prudential Equity-Arbitrage

Notice is hereby given that Mutual Fund has approved capital withdrawal option Mr. Chawda has over all 26 years of varied experience in Investment Management Operations, Process Management, Finance & Accounts, Sales & Distribution, and Management & Client Servicing.

His last assignments was with Shriram Asset Management Company for 11 Years as Chief Operating Officer, Earlier he has been with Peerless Funds Management Company Limited as Senior Vice President, Mirae Asset Global Investments (India) Private Ltd. as Head (Operations, Risk and Compliance), IDBI Asset Management Company as Head (Operations) and Karvy Computershare

SPANDANA SPHOORTY FINANCIAL LIMITED

(CIN: L65929TG2003PLC040648) Regd. Office:- Galaxy, Wing B, 16th Floor, Plot No.1, Sy No 83/1, Hyderabad Knowledge City, TSIIC, Raidurg Panmaktha, Hyderabad-500081, Telangana, India.

Phone No.: 040-48126666, Website: www.spandanasphoorty.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023

		Rupees in	millions un	less otherw	ise stated)	
Supr.	Particulars		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
			31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22	
			(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	4,981.30	2,868.23	14,007.54	14,627.92	
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,385.59	378.22	178.28	968.72	
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,385.59	378.22	178.28	968.72	
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,055.42	286.05	123.94	698.27	
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	1,315.39	592.79	(280.69)	351.81	
6	Equity share capital	709.83	690.95	709.83	690.95	
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year)				30,184.73	
	Earnings per Share(of Rs.10 each) (not annualised)					
8	Basic (Rs.)	14.87	4.35	-1.74	10.75	
	Diluted (Rs.):	14.83	4.33	1.74	10.72	
No	tes: 1) The above financials results have been reviewed by the	Audit Com	mittee and a	pproved by	the Board o	

Directors at their meetings held on May 02, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have expressed a unmodified opinion on both the consolidated and standalone financial statements for the said year.

Key standalone financial information: (Rs. in Millions unless otherwise stated)

Quarte	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
31-Mar-23				
(Audited)				
4,753.38	2,631.72	13,286.60	13,763.38	
1,534.31	225.46	182.47	645.86	
1,162.08	182.69	123.37	466.38	
	31-Mar-23 (Audited) 4,753.38 1,534.31	31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22 (Audited) (Audited) 4,753.38 2,631.72 1,534.31 225.46	31-Mar-23 31-Mar-22 31-Mar-23 (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited) 4,753.38 2,631.72 13,286.60 1,534.31 225.46 182.47	

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarterly Financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of quarterly Financial results are available to the investors on the websites of stock exchange

www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e., www.spandanasphoorty.com. Figures for the previous year/period have been regrouped and /or reclassified wherever considered necessary.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of SPANDANA SPHOORTY FINANCIAL LIMITED

Place: Hyderabad Date: May 02, 2023

Shalabh Saxena Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer DIN: 08908237

ACLINFOCOM LIMITED

Shop no.109,1st Floor, Dimple Arcade Asha Nagar, Nr Saidham Temple Thakur Complex, Kandivali East Mumbai 400 101 Email: compliance@acirealty.co.in Web: www. acirealty.co.in

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that, In terms of Regulation 29 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that the meeting of

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian

France (D) I insited connet be

ोआइ ने एनआइए के निलंबित पुलिस अधीक्षक के परिसरों पर छापे मारे

जांच ब्यूरो (सीबीआइ) ने राष्ट्रीय जांच ।आइए) के एक निलंबित पुलिस अधीक्षक के परिसरों पर तलाशी ली। अधिकारी के णेपुर के व्यवसायियों से 60 लाख रुपए से जबरन वसूली के मामले में हाल ही में र्न किया गया था। अधिकारियों ने यह

इ ने एनआइए के एसपी विशाल गर्ग और तैनात इंस्पेक्टर राजीव खान के खिलाफ

मणिपुर के निवासियों को एनआइए के झुठे मामलों में फंसाने की 'धमकी' देकर कथित रूप से 'बड़े पैमाने पर धन उगाही' करने के आरोप में प्राथमिकी दर्ज की थी। उन्होंने कहा कि एजंसी ने हरियाणा के फरीदाबाद में गर्ग और मणिपुर के इंफल में खान के आवास सहित तीन स्थानों पर छापे मारे और आपत्तिजनक दस्तावेज जब्त किए। सीबीआइ उन लोगों को भी नोटिस जारी करेगी, जिन्हें कथित तौर पर इन अधिकारियों को पैसे देने के लिए मजबर किया गया था। सीबीआइ ने आतंकवाद-रोधी एजंसी एनआइए के एक संदर्भ के बाद्र मामले की जांच अपने हाथ में ले ली थी।

PUSHPSONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -I New Delhi- 110020

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950

Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461

Email id: info@pushpsons.com

Website: www.pushpsons.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing

Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Monday, May 22, 2023 at New Delhi, inter-alia to

consider and approve the audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the year/quarter ended March 31, 2023.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at

http://www.pushpsons.com also on the website of the stock

JMIC Ludhiana

For Pushpsons Industries Limited

Criminal Courts, Ludhiana

ext date, purpose of case, orders and judgments

as well'as other case information is available on

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Dooji Devi -CNR NO: PBLD03-034370-2021

http://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana

Date: 05-06-2023

Publication Issued To: Dooji devi

Memorial Uch Madhyamik Vidayalaya

Address- Mrigu Thaura Om Ghat Kay

Pass Bhitaura Fatehpur 212601 s UP

Whereas it has proved to the satisfaction of this court that you, the above named

in the ordinary way of service. Hence this proclamation under 82 of code of criminal

procedure is hereby issued against you

personally before this court on 05-06-2023 at 10:00 a.m. or within 30 days from the

date of publication of this proclamation. Take notice that, in case of default on your

part to appear as directed above the above said case will be heard and determined as per law, in your absence, for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district.

notice&district=ludhtana

with a direction that you should appear

cused/accused persons can't be served

n The Court Of Ms Divya Sharma

exchange at http://www.bseindia.com

Place: New Delhi

Date: May 02, 2023

नी विदेश मंत्री आएंगे भारत

बदेश मंत्री छिन कांग चार और पांच मई में होने वाली शंघाई सहयोग संगठन) के विदेश मंत्रियों की बैठक में शामिल र भारत की यात्रा करेंगे। विदेश मंत्रालय को यहां एक बयान में यह घोषणा की। में कहा गया है कि कांग पणजी में ह विदेश मंत्रियों की आगामी बैठक में एससीओ में चीन, भारत, कजाखस्तान, रूस, पाकिस्तान, ताजिकिस्तान और न शामिल हैं। भारत इस वर्ष के लिए अध्यक्षता कर रहा है।

The Court Of Ms. Navjot Kaur Civil Judge (Junior Division), Sangrur

Sukhmandar Singh Vs.

Myscon Digital Pvt Ltd And Others

CNR NO: PBSG02-000566-2022 Next Date: 05.05.2023 Publication Issued To: Myscon Digital Pvt Ltd And Others: Through Its Managing Director

House No 1411-Ground Floor Nicloso N Road Kashmiri Gate Metro North East Dehli

In above titled case, the defendant(s) respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/ respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 05-05-2023 at 10:00 a.m. for details logon to: https://highcourtchd.g ov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=Sangrui Civil Judge (Junior Division) Sangrur

कित नियंत्रण कक्ष बताया कि प्रतिदिन देश भर से पांच से हजार शिकायतें आती है। ये सभी शिकायतें सोशल मीडिया वेबसाइट के अलावा रेलवे की हेल्पलाइन नं ' 139 से

हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

रेल मदद ऐप पर आती है।

ात्रवली 2002 का नियम 8(1) देखें। ne) संपत्ति हेत्)

htts के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिसंपत्तियो 02 (2002 का 54) के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगांतर्गत, एक मांग सूचना निर्गत की प्राप्ति की तिथि से 60 दिवसों के अंदर प्रतिभुगतान

Pu विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतद्द्वारा ऋणकर्ताओं और Hहसमें निम्न विवरणित संपत्ति का प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) Sa 13(4) के अंतर्गत् उन्हें प्रदत्त शक्तियों के प्रयोगांतर्गत

W रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि संपत्ति का लेन-देन of एक राशि तथा इस राशि पर नियंत ब्याज हेतु आदित्य in हा ध्यानाकर्षण प्रतिभूत परिसंपत्तियों के मोचनार्थ उपलब्ध pril की ओर आमंत्रित किया जाता है।

Р⁶्कहत्तर और उनसठ पैसे मात्र)

अधिग्रहण की तिथिः 29-04-2023

Pa अर्थात् 80.82 वर्ग मीटर है, माउंट्स, खसरा सं. 414 का वि स्थित तथा इस प्रकार परिसीमित है: उत्तर- रणवीर की o संजू की संपत्ति।

वाल

Director

DIN: 00001923

da Taविवरण

🗖 सौ अट्ठावन एवं उनतीस पैसे मात्र)

अधिग्रहण की तिथि: 29-04-2023

तथा अंश, जिसका अधिमापन 39.01 वर्ग मीटर है, जो र प्रदेश-282001 में स्थित तथा इस प्रकार परिसीमित ^{pu}नान संख्या 192, ज़त्तर— रास्ता 20 फुट चौड़ा, दक्षिण-

> प्राधिकत अधिकारी आदित्य बिड़ला हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

हत आईआईएफएल होम फाइनेंस लिमिटेड (पूर्व का इण्डिया इन्फोलाइन -122015. (हरियाणा) तथा शाखा कार्यालय : प्लॉट नं. 30/30ई. अपर Ma की बिक्री। जैसा कि आईआईएफएल एचएफएल के अधिकृत प्राधिकारी W 🕏 अनुसार निम्नलिखित ऋण खातों/प्रॉस्पेक्ट सं. में यहाँ नीचे उल्लिखित को अधोहस्ताक्षरी द्वारा वेबसाइट www.bankeauctions.com पर

U) भौतिक कब्जे की तिथि	- आरक्षित मूल्य			
he 11-अवदू2022	रु. 15,00,000/- (रुपये पन्द्रह			
th 03-अप्रैल-2023 तक कुल	लाख मात्र)			
खकाया W of रू. 33,25,977/- (रुपये तैंतीस लाख	जमा धरोहर राशि (ईएमडी)			
di पच्चीस हजार नौ सौ सतहत्तर मात्र) al	रू. 1,50,000/- (रुपये एक लाख			
al al	पचास हजार मात्र)			

<u> ई</u>-नीलामी की तिथि∠समय

keauctions.com पर जाना होगी और केवल सम्पत्ति के लिए उपलब्ध

वाली सम्पत्ति के लिंक का उपयोग कर रहे हैं। क) खाते का नाम : आईआईएफएल हो फाइनेंस लिमिटेड, (ख) िकएससी कोड : SCBL0036001, (क) बैंक का पता : स्टैण्डर्ड

के साथ अपने विवरण पंजीकृत कराने होंगे और लॉगिन खाता, लॉगिन ईसी तथा पैन कार्ड की प्रति के साथ उपर्युक्त शाखा कार्यालय पर ज

नामी बन्द होने के समय के अन्तिम 5 मिनटों में रखी जाती है तो बन्द होने

मोजन के बाद) जमा करना होगा और संविदा राशि का शेष 75% प्रतिभृत

ओ' की बैठक में शामिल

COURT NOTICE AND FOUND

pertaining to the Factory ilding (13,641.88 Sq. Mtr.) C-1/1, C-2 & C-3, Sector 22, rea, Meerut Road belonging el Color Limited leased by tar Pradesh State Industrial t Corporation Limited) for a ears starting from 08.02.2002 deed dated 18th June, 2006 st. The online FIR has been ugh the Online Complaint e Delhi Police vide LR No: dated 01/05/2023.

return the same at: E-10A, ony, Greater Kailash Part 1, i -110048 or call at: 0. (Mr. Sanjay Gupta, the the matter of Samtel Color pinted vide liquidation order 1.2018 passed by Hon'ble pal Bench, New Delhi in CP

Courts, Ludhiana rt Of Ms Divya Sharma

ana se of case, orders and judgments case information is available on ecourts.gov.in/ludhiana Mahindra Bank Ltd

Vs v Prasad Sharma D: PBLD03-016438-2022 : 05-06-2023

Issued To: Bhoodev rma Address- 1 Gram

पहचान के लिए अपील



सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि एक व्यक्ति जिसका 'नामः राम बहादुर, पुत्रः गज बहादुर, पताः अज्ञात जोकि दिनांक 26.04.2023 को लुक्स सैलून, रूप नगर, दिल्ली के पास मृत पाया गया। इस सन्दर्भ में DD No. 49 A dated 26 04 2023 प्रलिस शाना रूप नगर दिल्ली में

PUBLIC NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE

General Public is hereby informed that Mr. Roop Kishore s/o Mr. Udai Veer, is the absolute owner of DDA Built up freehold Janta Flat No. 1413, on Third Floor, Category – A, Group-3, Pocket-B, Sector-16-B, Dwarka, New Delhi, by virtue of Sale Deed dated 22/11/2014 executed by Mrs. Taranjeet Kaur, which was registered as Doc. No. 7413, on 22/11/2014 in the office of Sub Registrar-IIB, Janakpuri, New Delhi. Thus Mr. Roop Kishere is absolutely owning the property without any objection and now he is desirous to sell the property, therefore, if any person has any objection, right, claim, interest over the property, herefore, if any person has any objection, right, claim, interest over the property, the same to the undersigned with documentary proof/court judgement within 15 days proof/court judgement within 15 days from the date of this publication on Email-rohitihas 99@gmail.com of undersigned, failing which any such claim/objection shall be deemed to be null and void

nd void. Advocate Shreyansh Upadhyay Ch. No. 7, Patlala House Court, New Delhi-110001

PUBLIC NOTICE

Be it known to all that my client Shri Rajesh Bhatia S/o Late Hari Krishan Bhatia R/o 3/81 Subhash Nagar, New Delhi had already severed all relations, connections with his younger brother Bhupesh Kumar Bhatia who has become disrespectful, disobedient, alcoholic, indulge in antidisobedient, alcoholic, indulge in anti-social activities and bad habits despite my warning to him to mend his ways several times but all got in vein. Because of his illegal activities, he has borrowed money from different people to whom my client is not at all responsible in any manner to discharge his liability of any kind whatsoever as the same has no legal sanctity in the eyes of law and not binding mon my client in any manner Public at large is informed that he is not staying with my client for the last several years nor he has any connection with my client and his family at present nor interested to maintain any relations in future.

Sameer Dewar Delhi High Court 10/5, East Punjabi Bagh New Delhi-110026

सार्वजनिक सचना

सर्वसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है की मेरे मुवक्किल श्री विक्रम विज पुत्र श्री इंदर लाल विज के फ्लैट नंबर उल्लेख करने का कोई दावा है तो मुझे और भारती स्टेट बैंक की उपरोक्त शाखा के साथ इस प्रकाशन की तारीख से 7 दिनों तक दर्ज किया जाना चाहिए, पोस्ट की समय सीमा समाप्त होने पर किसी भी दावे अधिकार, शीर्षक, व्याज या आपत्ति यदि प्राप्त होने की स्थिति में शून्य और शून्य के रूप में माना जाएगा और माफ किय जाएगा और उसी के लिए कागजात को भारतीय स्टेट बैंक की उपर्युक्त शाखा, आरएसीपीसी कनॉट प्लेस शाखा, दिल्ली के पास गिरवी बंघक रखा जा रहा है। NARENDRA KUMAR (ADVOCATE)

Ch. NO. F-321, 3rd Floor DISTRICT COURT KARKARDOOMA DELHI; Mob: 9667580563

सार्वजनिक सूचना

एत्दद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि आवासीय प्लाट नं0 037 ब्लाक-ए सेक्टर-47, नोएडा, जिसके आवंटी /अन्तरिती एस देवा राज पुत्र श्री सिल्वा अशिर्वादम निवासी-एफ-85, सेक्टर-27, नोएडा डिस्ट्रिक्ट गौतमबुद्ध नगर, उत्तर प्रदेश है एस देवा राज पुत्र श्री सिल्वा अशिर्वादम का स्वर्गवास दिनांक 03.05.2021 को हो गया था उन्होंने एक वसीयत सुमित चौधरी पुत्र श्री नत्थू सिंह उर्फ नत्थू सिंह अवाना के पक्ष में दिनांक 20.12.